

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South  
24-Parganas**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL – 36 /2025**

Jaydeb Das

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

1.Md. Abdul Wahid Mondal

2. State of W.B.

.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 10.07.2025**

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application u/s 374 of Cr.P.C. filed by the Petitioner against an Order dated **23.04.2025** passed by Ld. A.C. J.M., Sealdah in connection with

**N.I. Act Case No. 166 of 2017.**

Register. Court fee of Rs. 20/- paid.

An application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act has filed praying for condonation of delay.

Fix **25.08.2025** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah