

CRIMINAL APPEAL – 36 /2025

Order No-02

Date: 25.08.2025

Appellant files hazira. On the prayer of appellant the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.11.2025** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah