

Criminal Appeal No. 36 of 2025

Order No. 03 dated 03.11.2025

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act.

It appears that the notice was not served upon the complainant/respondent no.

1.

The appellant is directed to serve the copy of the petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act along with the Memo of Appeal to the respondent no. 1 immediately.

Fix **12.12.2025** for SR/AD appearance and hearing.

Requisite at once.

D/C by me,

ASJ-I

(Anirban Das)/WB-691,
Addl. Sessions Judge ,
1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas