

**Crl. Appeal : 36 Of 2025**

**Order No-09**

**Date: 12.06.2026**

Appellant is absent without steps . Op files hazira . .As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned

Fix **30.07.2026** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah